JP \$40.00 20952

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Acxiom Compilation Corporation | | 06/04/2007 | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MacDonald Dettwiler Information Technology Services LLC | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 69A Boulevard de la Petrusse, L-2320 | |
| City: | Luxembourg | |
| State/Country: | LUXEMBOURG | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: HUNGARY | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2095261 | DATAQUICK |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)670-7585

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619-670-1702

Email: rclarkeesq@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name: Richard D. Clarke

Address Line 1: 3755 Avocado Bvld., #1000

Address Line 4: La Mesa, CALIFORNIA 91941-7301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 07-DIS/500

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Dataquick Information Systems, Inc.

Address Line 1: 9620 Towne Centre Drive

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92120

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard D. Clarke

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003569 FRAME: 0527

900080426

| Signature: | /Richard D. Clarke/ |
|--|---------------------|
| Date: | 06/27/2007 |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=DIS.500.ACX.Assign#page1.tif source=DIS.500.ACX.Notary#page1.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003569 FRAME: 0528 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Acxiom Compilation Corporation, a California corporation having a place

of business at #1 Information Way, Little Rock, AR 72202, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has

adopted and used in its business the trademark, DATAQUICK for which ASSIGNOR has

registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for registration on the Principal

Register, Registration No., 2,095,261 issued on September 9, 1997; and

WHEREAS, MacDonald, Dettwiler Information Technology Services Limited

Liability Company, Luxembourg Branch, a company duly incorporated under the Laws of

Hungary having its Luxembourg branch located at 69A Boulevard de la Petrusse, L-2320,

Luxembourg, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid trademark

DATAQUICK, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, the

aforesaid registration therefore, and the right to sue for and collect damages for any past

infringement of the aforesaid trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises, the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00)

and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and

interest in and to the aforesaid trademark DATAQUICK together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the trademark, Registration No. 2,095,261 therefor, and the right to sue

for and collect damages for any past infringement of the aforesaid trademark.

Date: 6-4-2007

Signed:

erry Jones General Counsel

For Acxiom Compilation Corporation

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT FOR DATAQUICK

REG. NO. 2,095,261

STATE OF ARKANSAS

COUNTY OF FAULKNER

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me, a Notary Public for the State and County mentioned aforesaid, Jerry C. Jones, General Counsel for Acxiom Compilation Corporation, to me well known, on this 4th day of June, 2007.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

S E A L



ammy M. Cantrell, Notary Public

Commission Expires: 9-17-2007

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT FOR DATAQUICK

RECORDED: 06/27/2007

REG. NO. 2,095,261

Page 2 of 2